Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District  Office To Appropriate District  Finergy Minerals and N		Form C-103
District I	Natural Resources	June 19, 2008 WELL API NO.
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 District II  OIL CONSERVAT	ION DIVISION	30-045-30955
1301 W Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1220 South St.		5. Indicate Type of Lease
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, N	M 87505	STATE FEE X
1220 S St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505		6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS)		7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: RPC 17
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well X Other		8. Well Number
2. Name of Operator		9. OGRID Number
XTO ENERGY INC.		5380
3. Address of Operator		10. Pool name or Wildcat
382 CR 3100 AZTEC, NM 87410 4. Well Location	<u> </u>	W. KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS
Unit Letter O: 562 feet from the SOUTH line and 1392 feet from the EAST line		
Section 17 Township 29-1	v Range 13-₩	NMPM NMPM County SAN JUAN
11. Elevation (Show when		
5264' GL		
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SUB	SEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	☐ ALTERING CASING ☐
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	COMMENCE DRILL	ING OPNS. P AND A
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CASING/CEMENT J	OB CVD APR 27 '09
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE		OIL CONS. DIV.
	,	STOT O
OTHER: P&A PC PLUS RECOMPLETE FC	OTHER:	DIST. 3
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion.		
XTO Energy Inc. intends to sqz off & abandon the Pictured Cliffs formation of this well. Perfs fr/987' - 997' will be sqz'd off w/150 sx Class "G" premium cmt w/additives under CICR @ 930'. WOC 24 hrs. DO CIRC & cmt @ 1,314' (PBTD). Sqz interval PT t/550 psig f/30 min w/chart.		
XTO intends to recomplete to the Fruitland Coal formation. FC will be perf fr/897' - 900', 964' & 980' - 983'. Perfs will be stimulated w/109,500 lbs 20/40 sand carried by XL fld. CO & run tbg, rods & pump. SN @ 1,005' w/EOT @ +/- 1,059'.		
Spud Date: Rig F	Release Date:	
Kig I		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		
SIGNATURE DOLO TITLE REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH DATE 04/24/2009  dee johnson@xtoenergy.com		
Type or print name DOLENA JOHNSON	E-mail address:	penergy.com PHONE 505-333-3100

TITLE

DATE

APR 3 0 2009

Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector,
District #3

APPROVED BY Conditions of Approval (if any):

For State Use Only

## State of New Mexico

<u>District I</u>
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
<u>District II</u>
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210
<u>District III</u>
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
<u>District IV</u>

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

220 South St. Francis I Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office Fee Lease - 3 Copies State Lease - 4 Copies

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

## <sup>1</sup>API Number <sup>2</sup> Pool Code <sup>3</sup> Pool Name 71629 30-045-30955 BASIN FRUITLAND COAL <sup>4</sup>Property Code <sup>5</sup> Property Name Well Number 303665 **RPC 17** #4 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation 7OGRID No. 5380 XTO Energy. Inc. 5264' GL <sup>10</sup> Surface Location Township Feet from the North/South line UL or lot no. Section Range Lot Idn Feet from the East/West line County 13-W 0 562' 17 29-N SOUTH 1392' SAN JUAN **EAST** <sup>11</sup>Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line UL or lot no. Section Township Range County RCVD APR 27'09 12 Dedicated Acres <sup>13</sup>Joint or Infill Consolidation Code 15 Order No. OIL CONS. DIV. FC: 320 acres NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true & complete to the best of my knowledge & belief and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the **DOLENA JOHNSON** Printed Name Regulatory Compliance Tech 04/24/2009 Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true & correct to the best of my belief. 6/23/1984 Date of Survey Original Survey Signed By: 1392 John A. Vukonich 14831 Certificate Number